Pelham Budget Committee — Meeting Schedule

2019 Town and 2019-2020 School Budgets

@ Sherburne Hall unless otherwise noted by (PES) next to the day
6 Village Green, Pelham, NH
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DATE DAY TIME ACCOUNT REVIEWED
9/8/2018 Saturday 9:00-12:00 Town Site Walk (Meet at Sherburne Hall)
Town Budget Books Due

9/13/2018 Thursday 7:30pm CIP Committee
Budget Committee
Debt Service
Health Services
Health Officer
Human Services
Legal
Town Celebrations
Treasurer
Trust Funds
Assessor
Elections
Town Clerk/Tax Collector

9/20/2018 Thursday 7:30pm Cable
Library
Planning Department
Town Insurance
Retirement
Fire Department
Emergency Management

9/22/2018 Saturday 9:00-12:00 School Site Walk (Meet at High School)

9/27/2018 Thursday 7:30pm Town Buildings
Highway/Transfer Station
Conservation Committee
Senior Center
Cemetery
Selectmen
Parks & Recreation
Police Department

10/4/2018 Thursday 7:30pm Review Town Budgets

10/11/2018  Thursday (PES)  7:30pm Vote Town Budgets
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10/19/2018
10/25/2018
11/1/2018

11/8/2018

11/15/2018

11/22/2018

12/6/2018

12/7/2018 to

1/11/2019

1/8/2019

1/10/2019

1/28/2019

2/5/2019
2/6/2019

3/12/2019
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Friday
Thursday

Thursday

Thursday (PES)

Thursday (PES)

Thursday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Tuesday

7:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

School Budget Books Due
Elementary/Memorial/High Schools
District Wide & Special Ed

Review School Operational Budgets
Town and School Warrant Articles Due

Vote School Operating Budgets
Review Town & School Warrant Articles

Thanksgiving — No Meeting

Vote Town & School Warrant

RESERVED - Call of Chair

Final date for posting notices of Budget Hearing
and Final date for Petition Warrant Articles (2™

Tuesday in January)

RECONSIDERATION PUBLIC HEARING (Before 3™
Tuesday in January)

Warrant Articles/Budgets Posted (Last Monday in
January)

Town Deliberative Session (Tentative)
School Deliberative Session (Tentative)

Town Meeting 2" Session



