Pelham Budget Committee – Meeting Schedule 2019 Town and 2019-2020 School Budgets @ Sherburne Hall unless otherwise noted by (PES) next to the day 6 Village Green, Pelham, NH

Page **1** of **2**

DATE 9/8/2018	DAY Saturday	TIME 9:00-12:00	ACCOUNT REVIEWED Town Site Walk (Meet at Sherburne Hall) Town Budget Books Due
9/13/2018	Thursday	7:30pm	CIP Committee Budget Committee Debt Service Health Services Health Officer Human Services Legal Town Celebrations Treasurer Trust Funds Assessor Elections Town Clerk/Tax Collector
9/20/2018	Thursday	7:30pm	Cable Library Planning Department Town Insurance Retirement Fire Department Emergency Management
9/22/2018	Saturday	9:00-12:00	School Site Walk (Meet at High School)
9/27/2018	Thursday	7:30pm	Town Buildings Highway/Transfer Station Conservation Committee Senior Center Cemetery Selectmen Parks & Recreation Police Department
10/4/2018	Thursday	7:30pm	Review Town Budgets
10/11/2018	Thursday (PES)	7:30pm	Vote Town Budgets

Pelham Budget Committee – Meeting Schedule 2019 Town and 2019-2020 School Budgets @ Sherburne Hall unless otherwise noted by (PES) next to the day 6 Village Green, Pelham, NH

Page **2** of **2**

10/19/2018	Friday		School Budget Books Due
10/25/2018	Thursday	7:30pm	Elementary/Memorial/High Schools
11/1/2018	Thursday	7:30pm	District Wide & Special Ed
11/8/2018	Thursday (PES)	7:30pm	Review School Operational Budgets Town and School Warrant Articles Due
11/15/2018	Thursday (PES)	7:30pm	Vote School Operating Budgets Review Town & School Warrant Articles
11/22/2018	Thursday		Thanksgiving – No Meeting
12/6/2018	Thursday	7:30pm	Vote Town & School Warrant
12/7/2018 to 1/11/2019			RESERVED — Call of Chair
1/8/2019	Tuesday		Final date for posting notices of Budget Hearing and Final date for Petition Warrant Articles (2 nd Tuesday in January)
1/10/2019	Thursday		RECONSIDERATION PUBLIC HEARING (Before 3 rd Tuesday in January)
1/28/2019	Monday		Warrant Articles/Budgets Posted (Last Monday in January)
2/5/2019	Tuesday		Town Deliberative Session (Tentative)
2/6/2019	Wednesday		School Deliberative Session (Tentative)
3/12/2019	Tuesday		Town Meeting 2 nd Session